

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2024

Alok Betab and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Paras Gupta, Adv.

vs.

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.09.2024

1. Reply has not been filed.
2. Three weeks' further time is granted to the respondents for filing reply.
3. Fresh notice shall go to respondent 3 to be served through respondent 2 upon taking steps by the petitioners.
4. List on 23.10.2024.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.09.2024
Rakesh