

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

35

CRM(M) No. 416/2024

Alok Betab & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.03.2025

None for the respondents.

Await appearance.

List on 23.04.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
24.03.2025
Abinash