

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2024

Alok Betab and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kunal Saini, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1 & 2
Mr. Neeraj Verma, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

1. Copy of the objections/status report filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Last opportunity is granted to respondent No. 3 to file response, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
3. List on 01.04.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.02.2026
Neha-II