

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 416/2024

Alok Betab and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG for R- 1&2
Mr. Neeraj Verma, Advocate for R- 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.04.2026

- 01.** Time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.3 is extended by one week, as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed closed and matter will be considered on merits.
- 02.** List on **24.04.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu

01.04.2026

Riya Kochhar